

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5171/2024

Siddhant College Of Nursing
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1836/2024
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2582/2024

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5173/2024

Naman Hospital And Institute Of Nursing
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5274/2024

Manav Vikas Sewa Samiti
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shreyansh Mardia Mr. C.S. Kotwani Mr. Harshvardhan Thanvi for Mr. Ankur Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, AAG with Mr. Gaurav Bishnoi Ms. Akshiti Singhvi

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

28/05/2024

SBCWP Nos.5171/2024, 5173/2024 & 5274/2024:-

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that despite the inspection report having no infirmity, the respondents have not issued the NOC till date in their favour.

In view of the submissions made, the respondents are directed to consider the case of the petitioners for the purpose of

grant of NOC and pass appropriate order strictly in accordance with law, within a period of 30 days from today.

List these matters on 04.07.2024, as prayed.

SBCWPs Nos.1836/2024 & 2582/2024:-

List these matters on 04.07.2024, as prayed.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J

305-309-/Devesh/-